- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SER	VICE C	OMMISSION OF UTAH -
In the Matter of the Investigation Required by S.B. 275, Energy Amendments, Addressing	) ) )	DOCKET NO. 13-057-02
Cleaner Air through the Enhanced use of Alternative Fuel Vehicles	)	NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE

By The Commission:

The Commission gives notice that a **Preliminary Scheduling Conference** will be held in the above entitled matter on **Friday, April 12, 2013, at 9:00 a.m., Fourth Floor Room 401, Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah.** Parties should come to the conference prepared to discuss: 1) the process for providing comments, 2) possible future schedule dates and deadlines, and 3) other suggested procedures.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during any proceeding should notify the Commission at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, (801) 530-6716, at least three working days prior to the hearing.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 4<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2013.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary D#243147

ISSUED: April 4, 2013

## DOCKET NO. 13-057-02

- 2 -

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 4<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2013, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

## By Electronic-Mail:

Barrie McKay (<u>barrie.mckay@questar.com</u>) Evelyn Zimmerman (<u>evelyn.zimmerman@questar.com</u>) Questar Gas Company

## By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Administrative Assistant